TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Stealth Communications, Inc.		03/23/2009	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stealth Communications Services, LLC	
Street Address:	50 Broad Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 811	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10004	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2645780	STEALTH COMMUNICATIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)575-0671

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 790-9200
Email: trademark@cll.com

Correspondent Name: Lawrence W. Greene, Esq.

Address Line 1: 1133 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: Cowan, Liebowitz & Latman, P.C.

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003961 FRAME: 0115

900130475

Date:	03/30/2009	
Total Attachments: 1 source=STEALTH COMM Assignment doc#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003961 FRAME: 0116

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Stealth Communications, Inc., a New York corporation located at 50 Broad Street, Suite 811, New York, New York 10004 ("Assignor") had adopted and used the trademark and service mark STEALTH COMMUNICATIONS ("the Trademark") and is the record owner of the U.S. Registration No. 2,645,780 ("the Registration"); and

WHEREAS, on December 1, 2008, Stealth Communications Services, LLC, a New York limited liability company located at 50 Broad Street, Suite 811, New York, New York 10004 ("Assignee") acquired from Assignor all of Assignor's common law and statutory right, title and interest in and to the Trademark including the Registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee wish to confirm the acquisition of the Trademark and the Registration by Assignee;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms that it has assigned and transferred and does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, all of Assignor's rights in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, in and to the Trademark and the Registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, all causes of action for any and all past infringements of the rights so assigned occurring before or after the date of this assignment and the right to collect and retain the proceeds therefrom.

Dated: March 23, 2009

STEALTH COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

y: Sin Pett

Name: Shrihari Pandit

Title: President / (EU

24614/001/1098435.1

RECORDED: 03/30/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003961 FRAME: 0117